Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): TM Acquisition Corp.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cendant Mobility Services Corp. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment General Partnership Limited Partnership Merger No Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No Merger Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Merger No Change of Name	Street Address: 40 Apple Ridge Road City: Danbury State: CT Zip: 06810 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Umited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware
OtherExecution Date: October 21, 2003	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,198,869 2,100,099 ttached Yes Ki No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations Involved:
Name: Kathryn S. Ge1b, Esq. Internal Address: Cendant Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1 Sylvan Way	8. Deposit account number: 501286
City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document.	metion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Lagring of L. Graett 4-3	Signature October 30, 2003 Date Description of the state

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Petent & Trademarks, Box Assignmenta Washington, D.C. 20231

9734964624 TO 917033065995

P.02/02

FROM-09:05PM

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this Z, s, day of October 2003, between TM Acquisition Corp.,

a Delaware Corporation with an address at 10750 West Charleston Blvd., Las Vegas, Nevada

89315 ("Assignor") and Cendant Mobility Services Corporation with an address at 40 Apple

Ridge Road, Danbury, Connecticut 06810 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and

to the federally registered trademark GLOBALNET, bearing U.S. Registration Nos. 2,198,869

and 2,100,099 ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks,

together with the whole of the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee all

right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the whole of the goodwill associated

therewith, including, but not limited to, any right to collect damages for past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized

officer effective the day and year first above written.

RECORDED: 10/30/2003

xecutive Vice President

148456

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002739 FRAME: 07742 **